DJCKET FILE COpy ORIGINAL
SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
1440 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005-2111
TEL: (202) 371-7000
FAX: 12021 393-5760
October I, 1998
VIA CORPORATE EXPRESS DELIVERY SYSTEMS

Application for Authorization in the Microwave Af!MIV
Parts 74 and 101
(a) Fee Type Code (b) Fee Multiple FEE Use Only
PATM 45.00
APPLICANT
$ 45.00
1 Legal Name of Applicant 2. Voice Telephone Number
SecurityLink from Ameritech, Inc. (202) 326-382 I
3 Assumed Name Used for Doing Business (If any) 4. FaxTelephoneNumber
(202) 326-3826
5. Mailing Address, Street or PO. Box
1401 H St., NW Suite 1020
ATTENTION Lvnn Starr
6 City 7. State 8 Zip Code
Washington DC 20005
9 E-mail or Internet Address 10. Taxpayer Identification Number
Iynn.s.starr@!ameritech.com 36-3994844
11 Name of Contact Representative (If other than applicant) 12 Voice Telephone Number
IAntoinette Cook Bush (202) 371-7230
13. Contact Representative Firm or Company Name 14. Fax Telephone Number
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP (202) 371-7996
15. Mailing Address, Street or P.O. Box
1440 Nev,,· York Ave., NW
16 City 17. State 18. Zip Code
IWashington DC 20005
CLASSIFICATION OF FILING
19. Type of Applicant (C ) !ndividual ~rtnership ~orporation Unincorporated 6ssociation §overnmental Entity
20. Does applicant qualify as a Non-Commercial Educational Broadcaster? (N ) yes !:jo
21 If this filing is an Amendment to a pending application: 22. Eligibility Rule 23. Service
File number of Section Type Code
Pending application: See Exhibit 1 Receipt Date: 90.35 OFS
24 Does this filing propose a waiver or exception to the Commission's Rules? (N ) yes !:jo
*If''yes'', attach exhibIt explaIning circumstances
25. Does this filing pose potential interference to Geostationary Satellite Operation? (N ) yes !:jo
.. tf "yes", attach exhibit explainIng circumstances
26. Is notification to the National Radio Astronomy Observatory required? (N ) yes !:jo
If "Yes", provide date of notification:
27. If this filing is in reference to an existing station at the same location, give the call sign. If this filing is for a Transfer of Control or Assignment of
Authorization, list all call signs to be transferred or assigned:
IWNEK510
I
FCC 415 - Page 1
t='_""_.'!!II.U 1GGT
ADMINISTRATIVE INFORMATION
28 The purpose of this filing is to:
H
Enter one or more letters that correctly
describes the purpose of this filing.
request an initial authorization for a new station (all)
request authorization for modification of an existing licensed station (all)
request authorization for a minor modification (Private and Common Carrier)
request authorization to renew an existing licensed station (all)
request authorization to reinstate an expired licensed station (all)
request a full assignment of a radio station authorization (Private)
request authorization of a developmental station (Private and Common Carrier)
request authorization for transfer of control (Private)
request authorization to con'Jert from Private to Common Carrier (Common Carrier)
request amendment to a pending application (all)
29. If this filing is for modification of an existing licensed station. or is for a partial assignment of authorization, specifically describe changes requested.
N/A
30. Number of associated applications filed as a system. 31. FCC File Numbers of associated applications filed as a system. if known
N/A N/A
32 Type of MAS Operation !wo-way master-remote Mobile meter reader 33. Requested Authorization Expiration Date
(N/A)
Qne-way outbound §ubfrequencyoperation
I
One-way!nbound Myltiple master operation
MonthN/A Day N/A i
POINT OF CONTACT FOR TECHNICAL OPERATIONS
34 Mailing address street or geographical deSCription 35. Voice Telephone Number
Two Mid America Plaza, Suite 200 (630) 571-1575
36 City 37. State 38. Zip code
\Oakbrook Terrace IL 60181
BROADCAST AUXILIARY APPLICANTS
39. Name of Broadcast Auxiliary frequency coordinator 40. Voice Telephone Number
N/A N/A
\ 41 Call Sign of associated Broadcast Station, if any 42. Radio Service Code of associated
Broadcast Station
I N/A N/A
TRANSFER OF CONTROL APPLICANTS
43 Is this a pro forma Transfer of ContrOl? (N ) yes .No
44 Is each station named in item 27 of this filing constructed and operational? (y ) yes .No
45 Name of Transferee
SSC Communications Inc. Attention: Wayne Watts
46 Transferee's Mailing Address, Street
175 East Houston I
47 City \ 48 State \ 49. Zip code
\San Antonio TX 78205
FCC 415 - Page 2
February 1997
~""'"'"".,,'''